Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 1 of  13
[ New Released, Revised]                     SPEC No.:WPN09150000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number WPN252012H Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

③         Feature type
H High Type Material
②   External Dimensions(L×W×H) [mm]
252012 2.5X2.0X 1.2
⑦            Special Process code
□□□  Special Process code
* Standard product is blank
Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 4 of  13
4.3.5 Self-resonant frequency(SRF)
a.  Refer to Item 12.
b. Test equipment: Agilent E4991A+16197or equivalent
5 Shape and Dimensions
Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering, please see Fig.5-1, Fig. 5-2 and Table 5-1.
Fig.5-1,
Series A B  C Max D E F a Typ b Typ c Typ
WPN252012H 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2 1.65±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.80 0.85 2.0
Δf: Clearance between terminal and the surface of plate must be 0.1mm max when coil is placed on a flat plate.
6 Structure
The structure of WPN252012H product, please refer to Fig.6-1 and Table 6-1.
7 Product Marking

Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Customer
P/N
Part Number
@1MHz
Min. Self-resonant
frequency
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
 Units μH MHz Ω Ω A A A A
Marking
 Symbol L SRF DCR Isat Irms -
 WPN252012HR24MT 0.24±20% 117 0.023 0.019 6.50 7.80 4.05 4.70 ■
 WPN252012HR33MT 0.33±20% 104 0.028 0.023 5.30 6.20 3.70 4.30 ■
 WPN252012HR47MT 0.47±20% 89 0.035 0.029 4.90 5.60 3.45 4.00 ■
 WPN252012HR68MT 0.68±20% 67 0.043 0.036 3.70 4.30 3.15 3.60 ■
 WPN252012H1R0MT 1.0±20% 52 0.054 0.048 3.60 4.20 3.00 3.40 ■
 WPN252012H1R5MT 1.5±20% 38 0.072 0.060 2.90 3.50 2.40 2.80 ■
 WPN252012H2R2MT 2.2±20% 32 0.120 0.100 2.60 3.00 1.90 2.15 ■
 WPN252012H2R2MTY01 2.2±20% 36 0.102 0.085 2.30 2.70 2.10 2.40 ■
 WPN252012H3R3MT 3.3±20% 25 0.163 0.136 1.70 2.10 1.80 2.05 ■
 WPN252012H4R7MT 4.7±20% 23 0.260 0.225 1.60 1.90 1.25 1.45 ■
 WPN252012H6R8MT 6.8±20% 16 0.366 0.305 1.15 1.35 0.95 1.10 ■
 WPN252012H100MT 10±20% 14 0.480 0.435 1.10 1.35 0.85 1.00 ■
Note:※1 : Rated current: Isat (max.)or Irms(max.), whichever is smaller;
※2 : Saturation Current: Max.Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
         Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3 : Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT) from 20°C ambient.